## Village of Gilman

Gilman Municipal Building: 380 East Main Street PO BOX 157 Gilman, WI 54433 715-447-8650

## **NOTICE**

Village of Gilman Board of Trustees adopted a new Floodplain Zoning Ordinance for the Village of Gilman that meets state and federal standards on Wednesday, January 10, 2024. Notice of the adoption of the Floodplain Ordinance was posted in three places, see below. This entire Ordinance is available for review at the Village of Gilman Municipal Building- 380 East Main Street, Gilman, WI.

Candice Grunseth, WCMC Village Clerk Village of Gilman

This document was posted on 01/23/2024 at the following locations: Village of Gilman Municipal Bldg., Gilman Post Office, and Romig's Hardware Store.